No.DVC

/Contract

/BTPS/C
IVIL/C&

M/Works 

& 
Service/0

0206 

dated 
11/06/20

22 

Marble sign board as per direction 

of E.I.C 
1 1.00 Each 

₹ 

1,998.70 
  ₹ 1,998.70 

Total 

Rs.:- 

₹ 

6,83,697.58  

Say Rs. ₹ 

6,83,698.00  

(Rupees Six Lakh Eighty-Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Ninety-Eight) only.   

(Excluding GST which shall be payable extra)   

SECTION – V: QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS 

A.  TECHNICAL CREDENTIALS

[...]

The bidder should have experience of having completed similar work during last 7 (seven) years ending 

last day of month previous to the one in which offers are invited and shall be either of the following: - 

a. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 2,73,479.00 (Rupees 

Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Nine) only. 

OR 

b. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 3,41,849.00 (Rupees 

Three Lakh Forty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-Nine) only. 

OR 

c. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to Rs. 5,46,958.00 (Rupees Five 

Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty-Eight) only. 

d. Note - In support of the above, bidders will have to submit / produce executed copy / copies of Work 

Order / LOI / LOA / AMC / ARC etc. together with successful work execution / completion certificate 

issued by the employer or documents like payment made or any other instruments etc.

[...]

organisation/ PSU/Reputed Private Organisation having legal entity. 

B.  FINANCIAL CREDENTIALS 

a. Average Annual Turnover -  

During the last 3 (Three) financial years ending on 31/03/2022 i.e., for F.Y. 2019-20, 2020-21 and 

2021-22   Average Annual Turnover should not be less than Rs. 2,05,109.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Five 

Thousand One Hundred and Nine) only. 

Note - (a) Other income shall not be considered for arriving at annual turnover. (b) Bidders should 

submit an Audited Annual Accounts report including a Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss account for 

the above period.  

(c) In case where audited results for the preceding financial year are not available, certification of

[...]

(A) (1) The bidder should have experience of having completed similar work during last 7 (seven) years ending 
last day of month previous to the one in which offers are invited and shall be either of the following: - 

(a) 
a. Three similar completed works each costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 2,73,479.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand 

Four Hundred and Seventy-Nine) only. 

(b) 

b. Two similar completed works each costing not less than the amount 

equal to Rs. 3,41,849.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Forty-One Thousand 

Eight Hundred and Forty-Nine) only. 

. 

(c) 

c. One similar completed work costing not less than the amount equal to 

Rs. 5,46,958.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Forty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred 

and Fifty-Eight) only. 

(B) 

a. Average Annual Turnover -  

During last 3 (Three) financial years ending on 31/03/2022 i.e. for F.Y. 

2019-20, 2020-21 and 2021-22. Average Annual Turnover should not 

be less than Rs. 2,05,109.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Five Thousand One 

Hundred and Nine) only.  (Details as per NIT) 

Whether you have uploaded documents pertaining to the same? (Please 
mention YES/NO in the box) 

Techno-commercial Deviation Schedule (Annexure-C)              

Bidder should agree to all the techno-commercial terms and conditions of the bid documents.